KING RANCH ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the
fiscal year ended December 31, 1998 gives effect to the Merger as if it
occurred on January 1, 1998 by combining the results of operations for St.
Mary and King Ranch applying the purchase method of accounting.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   St. Mary/
   King
   King   Pro Forma   Ranch
   St. Mary   Ranch   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   -------   -----------   ----------
-
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Operating revenues:
   Oil and gas production   $ 70,648   $ 39,290   $109,938
   Gain on sale of proved properties   7,685   -   7,685
   Other revenues   411   117   528
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total operating revenues   78,744   39,407   -   118,151
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses:
   Oil and gas production   17,005   8,373   25,378
   Depletion, depreciation, amortization and impairment   42,395   26,363   (5)   (16,445)   52,313
   Exploration   16,162   12,301   28,463
   General and administrative   7,097   2,970   10,067
   Writedown of Russian convertible receivable   4,553   -   4,553
   Writedown of investment in Summo Minerals Corporation   3,949   -   3,949
   Loss in equity investees   661   -   661
   Other   141   -   141
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total operating expenses   91,963   50,007   (16,445)   125,525
   --------   --------   -------   --------

Loss from operations   (13,219)   (10,600)   16,445   (7,374)

Nonoperating income and (expense):
   Trademark fee-affiliate   -   (500)  (3)   500   -
   Interest  income   638   -   638
   Interest expense   (1,665)   (50)  (4)   50   (1,665)
   Other   -   (90)   (90)
   --------   --------   -------   --------

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (14,246)   (11,240)   16,995   (8,491)
Income tax benefit   (5,415)   (4,121)  (6)   6,118   (3,418)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Net loss from continuing operations   $ (8,831)   $ (7,119)   $10,877   $ (5,073)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   --------   --------   -------   --------
</TABLE>

   99

   ST. MARY LAND & EXPLORATION COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
   KING RANCH ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (CONTINUED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)